

Westinghouse Electric Company LLC

Box 355 Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15230-0355

Lisa A. Campagna Assistant General Counsel Phone (412) 374-4614

April 5, 2001

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Attn: Document Control Desk

Washington, DC 20555

Subject:

CE Nuclear Power LLC - Requests for Transfer and Amendment of Materials Licenses, Quality

Assurance Program Approvals, Export Licenses and Certificates of Compliance.

References:

1. See the Attached List of Filings.

2. US NRC Letter dated March 28, 2001 from M. F. Weber, Director Division of Fuel Cycle Safety and Safeguards, NMSS, to R. S. Bell, Jr., Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary, CE Nuclear Power LLC.

## Gentlemen:

This letter provides formal notification of the merger of CE Nuclear Power LLC with and into its parent, Westinghouse Electric Company LLC, effective as of April 2, 2001. The merger transaction gave rise to the filings made in Reference 1 and is more specifically described in such filings. Pursuant to Reference 2, effective as of April 2, 2001, the NRC provided its required consents to the transfers and amendments requested by the Reference 1 filings. Should you have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number listed above, or Robert S. Bell, Jr., also of the Westinghouse law department, at (860) 285-9780.

Attachment

Cc: Michael F. Weber, Director Division of Fuel Cycle Safety and Safeguards, NMSS, USNRC

Mohammad W. Haque, Project Manager Fuel Cycle Licensing Branch, FCSS, NMSS, USNRC

Patrick L Hiland, Chief Fuel Cycle Branch, Region III, USNRC

Ronald R. Bellamy, Project Manager, Region I, USNRC

Ronald D. Hauber, Deputy Director, Office of International Programs, USNRC

Betty Wright, Office of International Programs, USNRC

E. William Brach, Director Spent Fuel Project Office, NMSS, USNRC

James R. Hall, Acting Chief, Licensing Section, Spent Fuel Project Office, NMSS, USNRC

Michael Tokar, Chief Transportation and Storage Safety and Inspection, Section, SFPO, NMSS, USNRC

Patricia L. Eng, Spent Fuel Project Office, NMSS, USNRC

Theodore R. Quay, Chief IQMB, Division of Inspection Program Management, NRR, USNRC

Stephen H. Lewis, Esq., Office of General Counsel, USNRC

Robert S. Bell, Jr. - Westinghouse Law Department

## ATTACHMENT REFERENCE 1 -- LIST OF FILINGS

- 1. CE Nuclear Power LLC Application for Transfer and Amendment of Materials License SNM-33, dated February 16, 2001 (together with References 1A. and 1B.).
- 1A. CE Nuclear Power LLC Application for Transfer and Amendment of Materials License SNM-33 Submittal of Executed Decommissioning Financial Assurance Documents, dated March 6, 2001.
- 1B. CE Nuclear Power LLC Application for Transfer and Amendment of Materials License SNM-33, --Submittal of Corrected Pages for Executed Decommissioning Financial Assurance Documents, dated March 27, 2001.
- 1C. CE Nuclear Power LLC Application for Transfer and Amendment of License No. 06-30561-01, dated February 16, 2001.
- 1D. CE Nuclear Power LLC Application for Transfer and Amendment of Approved Quality Assurance Program for Radioactive Material Packages NRC Docket No. 71-0090, dated February 22, 2001.
- 1E. Westinghouse Electric Company LLC Letter Re: Certificates of Compliance in NRC Docket Nos.: 71-6078 (927 Container); 71-6294 (UNC-2901 Container); 71-9272 (CE-B1 Container); 71-9274 (ABB-2901 Container); and 71-9292 (Patriot Container), dated February 22, 2001.
- 1F. CE Nuclear Power LLC Application for Transfer and Amendment of Export Licenses, dated February 28, 2001.
- 1G. Westinghouse Electric Company LLC Letter Re: Westinghouse Quality Management System (QMS), Revision 4 and Quality Assurance Program CENPD 210A, Revision 7A Applicability after the Legal Merger of CE Nuclear Power LLC into Its Parent Westinghouse Electric Company LLC, dated March 9, 2001.